
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:10
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
STUDY BY WAPCOS
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Water and Power Consultancy Service Ltd. has done any preliminary studies in respect of drainage of water in district Barmer, Rajasthan in view of the consolidated solar project located in that region;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) whether these studies have been reviewed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No Madam, WAPCOS Ltd. have reported that they have not undertaken any preliminary studies in respect of drainage of water in district Barmer, Rajasthan.

(b) to (d) In view of answer to part (a), questions do not arise.
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